### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3757569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HERBERT P. HARTGROVE	02/27/2015
DIANNE B. ELLIS	02/27/2015
DAWN E. HUSTON	02/27/2015
TERESA A. OLDHAM	02/27/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POLYMER GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	9335 HARRIS CORNERS PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28269

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15052357

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-417-3204

**Email:** ip@nelsonmullins.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN E. JOHNSON, III

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATE CTR., 42ND FL.

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42552/09227	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. JOHNSON, III	
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Johnson, III, Reg. No. 58367/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016	
	•	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=9227\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=9227\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=9227\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=9227\_Assignment#page4.tif

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, HERBERT P. HARTGROVE of Dunn, North Carolina, DIANNE B. ELLIS of Cary, North Carolina, DAWN E. HUSTON of Mooresville, North Carolina, and TERESA A. OLDHAM of Erwin, North Carolina, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to POLYMER GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 9335 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 300, Charlotte, North Carolina 28269, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the concurrently executed application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

# NONWOVEN FABRIC FOR INCREASING THE AVAILABILITY OF CHLORINE IN SOLUTION

naming us as the joint inventors and being filed on an even date herewith; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

We hereby authorize and request the practitioners associated with Customer Number 62753 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 62/121,067, filed February 26, 2015 \_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Provisional Application Attorney Docket 15-0571-US-PRO Page 2 of 3

<u>926. 27</u>	, 2015	Herbert P. Hartgrove
State of N.C County of Chimberland	) ) ss )	
I certify that HERBERT P. and acknowledged to me that he do		GROVE personally appeared before me this day ared the foregoing document.
Date: 2/27, 2015		Mouy W. Walky  (Official Signature of Notary
(Official Seal)		Mary W. Walker, Notary Public Notary's printed or typed name  My Commission Expires: 925/2015
Feb. 27	2015 ر	Deanne B Ellis
State of N, C. County of Cumperland	) ) ss )	
I certify that DIANNE B. F acknowledged to me that she duly		ersonally appeared before me this day and the foregoing document.
Date: 2/27, 2015		May W. Walker Official Signature of Notary
(Official Seal)		Many W. Walker, Notary Public  Notary's printed or typed name  My Commission Expires: 9/25/2015

Provisional Application Attorney Docket 15-0571-US-PRO Page 3 of 3

February 27	_, 2015	Warth
<b>→</b>		Dawn E. Huston
State of North Carolina	)	
State of North Carolina County of Mecklenbur	) ss J)	
I certify that DAWN E. H acknowledged to me that she duly		ersonally appeared before me this day and e foregoing document.
Date: <u>Feb. 27</u> , 2015		Manci Demoration Official Signature of Notary
NANCI DeMARCO Notary Public Mecklenburg County	_	Nanci DeMarco Notary Public Notary's printed or typed name
NOF(DIF AROLINA) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/22/2019	М	y Commission Expires: 6/22/2019
	_, 2015	
		Teresa A. Oldham
State of	) ) ss	
County of	)	
I certify that TERESA A. G acknowledged to me that she duly		personally appeared before me this day and e foregoing document.
Date:, 2015		
	-	Official Signature of Notary
		, Notary Public
(O((:::.101)		Notary's printed or typed name
(Official Seal)		My Commission Expires:

## Provisional Application Attorney Docket 15-0571-US-PRO Page 3 of 3

	, 2015	
		Dawn E. Huston
State of	) ) ss	
County of	)	
I certify that DAWN E. Hacknowledged to me that she duly		personally appeared before me this day and the foregoing document.
Date:, 2015		
		Official Signature of Notary
(Official Seal)		, Notary Public Notary's printed or typed name
(Sincial Scar)	]	My Commission Expires:
2-27-15	_, 2015	Janesa Q. Oldham Teresa A. Oldham
State of N.C.  County of Cumberland	)	
County of Cumberland	) 33	
I certify that TERESA A. acknowledged to me that she duly		M personally appeared before me this day and the foregoing document.
Date: 41 , 2015		Mous W. Walker Official Signature of Notary
(Official Seal)		Mary W. Walker, Notary Public  Notary's printed or typed name  My Commission Expires: 9/05/2015

PATENT REEL: 037835 FRAME: 0648

**RECORDED: 02/26/2016**